
BIG SKY HIGH SCHOOL

2021 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

DATE DAY OPPONENT VARSITY SUB Vars Frosh

8/13/2021 Fri. First Day of Practice

8/21/2021 Sat. Blue/Gold Scrimmage

8/27/2020 Fri. @ Gallatin 7:00 3:00

8/28/2021 Sat. vs. Gallatin 11:00

9/3/2021 Fri. vs. Skyview 7:00

9/10/2021 Fri. @ Glacier 7:00 3:00

9/11/2021 Sat. vs. Glacier 10:00

9/17/2021 Fri. @ Capital 7:00 3:00

9/18/2021 Sat. vs. Capital 10:00

9/23/2021 Thurs. @ Butte 5:00

9/24/2021 Fri vs. Butte 7:00 3:00

9/30/2021 Thurs. @ Hellgate 4:00

10/1/2020 Fri vs. Hellgate 7:00

10/8/2021 Fri. @ Sentinel 7:00 3:00

10/9/2021 Sat. vs. Sentinel 11:00

10/15/2021 Fri @ Helena High 7:00 3:00

10/16/2021 Sat. vs. Helena High 10:00

10/19/2021 Tues. @ Flathead 4:00

10/21/2021 Thurs. vs. Flathead 7:00 3:00

10/29/2021 Fri. 1st Round Playoffs TBA

11/5/2021 Fri. 2nd Round Playoffs TBA

11/12/2021 Fri. 3rd Round Playoffs TBA

11/19/2021 Fri. State Championship TBA

ALL DATES & TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE


